FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 PRECORD.

 $\Sigma \mathbf{ET}$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	- 101	1373240	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	1AY 3 1 2000 5	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies): ters Limited		
BELHADJAMIDA, Hakim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	* IRADEMARK BE		to similar		
YesNo X	att aoned :				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 23	33 Armstrong		
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change Other		City: <u>Georgetown</u> ZIP: <u>L7G 4X5</u> Country: <u>Canada</u>	State: ON		
Execution Date: May 25, 2000		Additional names	/addresses attached? Yes No _X_		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with		, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/493,149		B. Paten	at No.(s)		
	onal numbers attache	ed? Yes No	Y		
7 KM	onal numbers attach		<u> </u>		
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robin L.A. Coster		 Total number of ap and patents involved: 	oplications 1		
Internal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin & Parr</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)\$40.00					
X Enclosed					
	_		ne charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West		3. Deposit account nu			
		02-2095			
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3 Country: Canada	3Y2		opy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
20102140	DO NOT USE	THE CDACE			
/01/2000 MMARMOL 00000091 09493149 FC:581 40.00 UP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing informat	tion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Robin L.A. Coster, Regn. 38.016 Name of Person Signing BP File # 10984-7	Signature Total number of pa	ages (including cover s	May 30, 2000 Date sheet, attachments, and document):4_		
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D. PATENT					

REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

(1) Jobst U. Gellert (2) Hakim Belhadjamida

whose addresses are:

- (1) 7A Prince Street, Glen Williams, Ontario, Canada L7G 2X1
- (2) 506 Donalds Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4J 3S4, respectively,

hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Mold-Masters Limited, whose address is 233 Armstrong, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7G 4XG, as assignee, all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States and all other countries of the world, in and to an invention entitled:

INJECTION MOLDING COMPONENT WITH HEATING ELEMENT AND METHOD OF MAKING

as described and illustrated in U.S. patent application no. 09/493,149 filed on January 28, 2000 and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0922

1	. 1	•		_	
orai	autho	1117.2	ition.	trom	115
O L UL	M CH CI I C	<i>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </i>	CLOIL	TT OTT	uo.

(1) SIGNED, SEALED AND D	DELIVERED, at <u>George Coun</u> , Ontario,
Canada, this 25 day of May	_, 2000.
Paulan Witness	Jobst U. Gellert
(2) SIGNED, SEALED AND D Canada, this 25 day of	ELIVERED, at Georgetown, Ontario, 2000.
OPCULA O	Bellus Luni I.A.
Witness	Hakim Belhadjamida

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0923

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, TODD DOUGLAS BAILEY, Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and exact copy of a document entitled "Assignment", dated May 25, 2000, from Jobst U. Gellert and Hakim Belhadjamida to Mold-Masters Limited.

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 30th day of May, 2000.

RECORDED: 05/31/2000

TODD DOUGLAS BAILE

Notary Public

Province of Ontario

PATENT REEL: 010819 FRAME: 0924